



2024:BHC-OS:6495

Board Sr.No.:31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4398 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1655 OF 2017

Kanchan TodiPETITIONER

V/S

Bainiram AggarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13749 OF 2022

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) 4 OF 2022

Kanchan Narsingh Todi RoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Motilal Loya And 2 Others(org.pet.) AndRESPONDENT

Bainiram Aggarwal And 5 Ors(respondents)

Adv.Shivai Prasad i/b Jayakar partners for Applicant

Ms.N.S.Nappinai a/w Priyanka Kumar i/b Navin P

Sachanandani for r.Nos.4 to 7

Ms.Aishwarya for R.No.8 in I.A.(L)No.13749/2022

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 23rd February, 2024



2024:BHC-OS:6495

P.C. :
S. O. to 21/03/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)