



2024:BHC-OS:6495

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4398 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1655 OF 2017

Kanchan TodiPETITIONER

V/S

Bainiram AggarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13749 OF 2022

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) 4 OF 2022

Kanchan Narsingh Todi RoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Motilal Loya And 2 Others(org.pet.) AndRESPONDENT

Bainiram Aggarwal And 5 Ors(respondents)

Mentioned

Mr.Rohaam Cama a/w Ms.Pooja Jadhav i/b Jaykar and Partners
for Applicant/Ori.Petitioner No.2

Ms.N.S.Nappinai a/w Priyanka Kumar i/b Navin P
Sachanandani for R.Nos.4 to 7

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 21st March, 2024



2024:BHC-OS:6495

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/04/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)