



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2886 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13749 OF 2022**

Kanchan Todi ...Applicant

**Versus**

Bainiram Aggarwal ...Respondent

WITH  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12165 OF 2025**  
WITH  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13749 OF 2025**

*Mr. Navin P. Sachhanandani, Advocate for Applicant.*  
*Mr. Archit Jayakar a/w. Ms. Pooja Yadav, Mr. Kshitij Abbhi i/b. Jayakar & Partners, Advocate for original Petitioner.*

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 07, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that the Applicant wants to deposit a sum of Rs. 5,66,908/- in this Court towards the estate of the deceased. He would further submit that certain paintings will be handed over to the Respondent/Petitioner Kanchan Todi.



2. Let the paintings be handed over to the original Petitioner and receipt be executed showing the possession received by Respondent/Petitioner.
  
3. The Applicant is also permitted to deposit Rs. 5,66,908/- in this Court subject to the rights and contentions of the parties in the Interim Application.
  
4. Place the Interim Application for further consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**