



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2886 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13749 OF 2022

Kanchan Todi ... Applicant/Plaintiff.
Versus
Bainiram Aggarwal ... Respondent/Defendant.

Ms. Nappinai NS, Senior Advocate (through VC) for the Applicant.
Mr. Kshitij Abbhi for the original Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : May 06, 2026

P.C. :

1. Registry has not placed the papers before this Court. Stand over to **1st July, 2026**. Registry is directed to reconstruct the papers and proceedings with the assistance of the learned counsel for the parties. Time to file rejoinder is extended till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]